			Docket No	.: BSS0009			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-22-2	004	ΞΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 \(\frac{1}{4} - 0 \)				Patent and	Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	1027273	332	V	▼	V		
To the Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record			by thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): William S. DiPoala		2. Name and	address of recei	ving party(les):	٥_		
Michael J. Bernard		Name: Bo	ems, Inc.	- 60			
		Address:	130 Perinton Par	kway	25°C		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				10/8 10/8		
3. Nature of conveyance:					~~~~		
<u></u>	Merger						
3	Change of Name	City: Fair	port	State/Prov	: <u>NY</u>		
☐ Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: 14450)		
Execution Date: April 16, 2004		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes	□ No		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	XI No				
5. Name and address of party to whom co	prrespondence			s and patents invo	lved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Anthony Niewyk		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 24,871 Address: Baker & Daniels		☑ Enclose	sed - Any excess	or insufficiency sh	ould be		
		credited or debited to deposit account					
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800		☐ Autho	rized to be charg	ed to deposit accou	unt		
		8. Deposit a	ccount number:				
City: Fort Wayne Stat	te/Prov.: <u>IN</u>	02-0385					
Country: USA ZIP:	: 46802	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit	account)		
O Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	ation is troe an	nd correct and any	y attached copy is a	a true copy		
Brian C. Pauls, Reg. No. 40,122	2	TH	_	April 16, 2004			
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date			
<u></u>	number of pages including o		the second secon				
04/20/2004 EHAILE1 00000032 10825909	Mail Stop Assignmen						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 OP

04 FC:8021

Continuation of Item 2. BSS0009

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

NAME: Robert Bosch GmbH
ADDRESS: Postfach 30 02 20

CITY: Stuttgart
COUNTRY: GERMANY
ZIP CODE: D-70442

FWIMAN1 324802v1

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Bosch Security Systems, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New York corporation having its principal place of business at:

130 Perinton Parkway Fairport, New York 14450 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William S. DiPoala 631 County Line Road Fairport, NY 14450

Michael J. Bernard 6187 Silver Birch Drive Farmington, NY 14425

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

authorize Assi	ignee to	insert t	ne seri	al numb	er and	filing o	date in t	he prece	eding bla	nks));
where	_, filed	-							(we		hereby
date herewith,	, said L	Inited Sta	ates ap	plicatio	n being	assign	ned U.S.	Serial 1	No.		
TRANSCEIV	ER" fo	or which	we h	ave exe	cuted a	Unite	ed State	s patent	applica	tion	on even
INCLUDING	OVE	R-UNDI	ER PA	ASSIVE	INFR	ARED	OPTIO	CS ANI	O A MI	CRO	OWAVE
	(1) i	n and to	an i	nventio	n entitle	d "IN	TRUSI	ON DE	TECTIO)N S	SYSTEM

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0821 (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said

patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of

-2-

Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date:	4(16/04	WILLIAM S. DIPOALA	1
State of	Mew York Monroe)) ss:	
County of	Monroe)	
and acknow	I hereby certify that WILLIA dedged that the foregoing Assign	AM S. DiPOALA before me person grament was duly signed, sealed and day of Capal	delivered by, 2004.
(Notarial Se	eal)	Notary Public - My Commission NO Expires: 12/11/06 MY	TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-GE8052081 QUALIFIED IN WAYNE COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-11-2006
Date:	4/16/04	Michael J. BERNARD	ward
State of 7	New York Morroe)) ss:	
County of	Morroe)	
and acknow him as his f	I hereby certify that MICHA dedged that the foregoing Assignee and voluntary act on this	EL J. BERNARD before me person ment was duly signed, sealed and 16 day of Cipil	delivered by, 2004.
(Notarial Sc	eal)	Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 12/11/06	SHARON L. GENDRON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-GE6052061 QUALIFIED IN WAYNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-11-20:06

-3-

RECORDED: 04/16/2004